505708720 10/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5755530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUHA PEKKA KARJALAINEN	02/20/2012
KARL MARKO JUHANI LAMPINEN	02/20/2012
SAMULI TURTINEN	02/20/2012
TIMO KOSKELA	02/20/2012
SAMI-JUKKA HAKOLA	02/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENESAS MOBILE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6-2 OTEMACHI 2-CHOME	
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 100-0004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15436325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)342-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173424000

Email: jadavis@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com

DANIEL ROSE **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **FOLEY & LARDNER LLP**

Address Line 2: 111 HUNTINGTON AVENUE, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 106861-1269 JENNIFER A. DAVIS NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Jennifer A. Davis/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/04/2019

PATENT REEL: 050630 FRAME: 0680 505708720

Total Attachments: 6 source=2019-10-04_106861-1269_ASI1#page1.tif source=2019-10-04_106861-1269_ASI1#page2.tif source=2019-10-04_106861-1269_ASI1#page3.tif source=2019-10-04_106861-1269_ASI1#page4.tif source=2019-10-04_106861-1269_ASI1#page5.tif source=2019-10-04_106861-1269_ASI1#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 050630 FRAME: 0681

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention	Method and Apparatus for Operating Wireless Devices		
Filing	This assignment is directed to (check all that apply):		
Details	US Provisional Application No.	Filed On	
	☐ US Application No. 13/772,970	Filed On	23 February 2013
	Which is a 371 national stage of	Filed On	
	United Kingdom Patent Application	Filed On	
	PCT Application No.	_ Filed On	

As the below named inventor(s), I/we have invented certain improvements in the patent application for which I/we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America / United Kingdom Patent Application / 371 National Stage Application / PCT Application as identified above;

WHEREAS, I/we authorize the attorney of record to update this document to include Filing Details as listed above (i/e., filing date, serial number, etc.) to correspond to the Title of the Invention and Docket Number if such Filing Details are not available at the time I/we signed this document;

WHEREAS, RENESAS MOBILE CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having its principal office in Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and under the said invention and the said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefore in any and all countries where it has been filed, including all rights to claim priority, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the any official of any country or countries, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Inventor Name:

KARJALAINEN, Juha, Pekka

Residence Address:

Hulskilotie 6,

90540, Onlu Finland Înventor Signature

Dated: 20-14 Feb. 2012

Witness Signature

Witness Name: SAHU-3UkkA トM水の (人)

Inventor Name:	LAMPINEN, Karl Marko Juhani	and the state of t
Residence Address:	Sellitie 5C19 90510, Oulu Finland	Inventor Signature
		Dated: 2044 Feb. 2012
	w.	
		Witness Signature
		Witness Name SAKI- JUKKA HAKOLA

Atty Dkt. 44522-1073 RM115416

Inventor Name:

TURTINEN, Samuli

Residence Address:

Poolatie 3 A

91100, li Finland Inventor Signature

Dated: 20 - 20 - 20 / 2...

Witness Signature

Witness Name: SAUGUKKA MYKOLA

Atty Dkt. 44522-1073 RM115416

Inventor Name:

KOSKELA, Timo

Residence Address:

Rautatienkatu

50as5, 90120, Oulu

Finland

Inventor Signature

Dated: <u>2022012</u>

Witness Šignature

Witness Name: SAM - NOKKA FOROMA

Inventor Name:

HAKOLA, Sami-Jukka

Residence Address:

Peikontie 7

90450 Kempele

Finland

Inventor Signature

Datade

-20/Q

Witness Signature

Witness Name:_

JUMA KARJALAINEN

Page 6 of 6